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ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY

Budapest
Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SUN 8 APR 2018
GBR-Great Britain

Shoots/ Height Weight .
e T T T
33 BATCH Joshua D L 191/6'3" 97/214 15 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils
18 BETTERIDGE Oliver F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 16 JAN 1996 Nottingham Panthers
30 BOWNS Ben GK R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils
37 BOXILL Jonathan F R 1.75/59" 82/181 25 APR 1989 Milton Keynes Lightning
24 BROOKS Brendan F L 1.75/59" 84/185 26 NOV 1978 Braehead Clan
34 BUESA Jordan F L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 30 MAR 2000 Braehead Clan
35 CLEMENTS David D R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 20 SEP 1994 Coventry Blaze
40 COWNIE Jordan F L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 1 AUG 1995 Dundee Stars
5 DAVIES Benjamin F R 1.72/5'8" 75/165 18 JAN 1991 Guildford Flames
12 DOWD Robert F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 26 MAY 1988 Sheffield Steelers
16 DUGGAN Samuel F R 1.87/62" 90/198 13 JUL 1998 Orebro HK
2 EHRHARDT Dallas D L 1.93/6'4" 102/225 31 JUL 1992 Manchester Storm *
10 FARMER Robert F L 1.90/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Nottingham Panthers
27 FERRARA Luke F R 1.80/5'11" 89/196 7 JUN 1993 Coventry Blaze
38 GRIFFIN James D R 1.80/511" 82/181 8 APR 1993 Milton Keynes Lightning
21 HAMMOND Mike F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 21 FEB 1990 Manchester Storm *
32 HAYWOOD Matthew F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 27 DEC 1990 Braehead Clan
11 HOOK Lewis F L 1.80/511" 80/176 18 AUG 1996 Milton Keynes Lightning
14 KIRK Liam F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 3 JAN 2000 Sheffield Steelers
7 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.78 /510" 76/168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
4 LEE Stephen D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
22 LONG Ciaran F R 1.90/6'3" 81/179 9 FEB 1991 Manchester Storm *
3 LUNDIN Jez D L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 9 FEB 1988 Guildford Flames *
26 MOSEY Evan D R 1.80/511" 84/185 17 MAR 1989 Nottingham Panthers
29 MURDY Thomas GK L 1.72/5'8" 71/157 26 APR 1991 Cardiff Devils
31 MURPHY Stephen GK L 1.75/5'9" 76/168 11 DEC 1981 Belfast Giants
8 MYERS Matthew F R 1.89/62" 93/205 6 NOV 1984 Cardiff Devils
28 OCONNOR Ben D L 1.85/61" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Sheffield Steelers
39 PEACOCK Craig F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Braehead Clan
9 PERLINI Brett F L 1.88/62" 91/201 14 JUN 1996 Nottingham Panthers *
13 PHILLIPS David D R 191/6'3" 85/187 14 AUG 1987 Sheffield Steelers
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F R 1.75/5'9" 81/179 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers
17 RICHARDSON Mark D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 3 OCT 1986 Cardiff Devils
36 RUSSELL Gary D L 1.80/511" 74/163 1 DEC 1989 Braehead Clan
19 SHIELDS Colin F R 1.80/511" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Belfast Giants
6 SULLIVAN Zach D R 1.75/59" 82/181 14 JUL 1994 Braehead Clan
23 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 25 MAY 1993 Manchester Storm
15 VENUS Ross F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 28 APR 1994 Coventry Blaze
1 WHISTLE Jackson GK L 1.85/61" 87/192 9 JUN 1995 Belfast Giants *
Total: 35 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: KEEFE Adam CAN 26 APR 1984
Assistant Coach: NEILSON Corey GBR 22 AUG 1976
General Manager: BUXTON Andy GBR 22 OCT 1965
Team Leader: FRENCH Andy GBR 27 OCT 1961
Equipment Manager: ELLERY Jason GBR 20 MAY 1970
Equipment Manager: SMALL Steve GBR 10 APR 1955
Physiotherapist: MACPHAIL Mairi GBR 11 JAN 1967
Physiotherapist: SHERLOCK Nikki GBR 22 DEC 1973
Team Doctor: ROBBINS Matt GBR 23 APR 1971
Team Staff: BURNHAM Dave GBR 14 NOV 1979
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Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Staff: WOOLEY Dean GBR 7 MAY 1980
Media Manager: ELLIS Chris GBR 24 SEP 1977

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 9 APR 2018

HUN -Hungary

Shoots/ Height

Pos
m/ftin

Catches

Weight

Date of Birth

1 BALIZS Bence
28 BARTALIS Istvan
9 BENK Andras
11 BODO Christopher
29 DUSCHEK David
26 ERDELY Csanad
44 GALANISZ Nikandrosz
2 GALLO Vilmos
7 GARAT Zsombor
3 GOZ Balazs
22 HARI Janos
17 KISS Daniel
16 KOGER Daniel
25 MAGOSI Balint
10 NAGY Gergo
13 NAGY Kirisztian
8 NAGY Nilan
32 NEMETH Attila
4 POZSGAI Tamas
31 RAJNA Miklos
15 SARAUER Andrew
41 SARPATKI Tamas
14 SEBOK Balazs
20 SOFRON Istvan
48 SOMOGYI Balazs
12 STIPSICZ Bence
18 SZABO Daniel
50 SZALLER Mark
6 SZIRANYI Bence
24 TERBOCS Istvan
5 VARGA Arnold
21 VAS Janos
30 VAY Adam
27 WEHRS Kevin

Total: 30 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:

Team Staff:

Media Manager:

~

1.93/6'4"
1.86/6'1"
1.88/6"2"
1.78 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.78 /510"
1.75/5'9"
1.80/511"
1.91/6'3"
1.87/62"
1.92/6'4"
1.77/5'10"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5'11"
1.94/6'4"
1.92/6'4"
1.85/6'1"
1.89/62"
1.91/6'3"
1.86/6'1"
1.85/6'1"
1.79/5'10"
1.87/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.86/6'1"
1.96/6'5"
1.74/59"

~

~

~

L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
R
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
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Name

TOLVANEN Jarmo
FARKAS Tamas
MAJOROSS Gergely
SZILASSY Zoltan
SZILAGYI Levente
IMRE Lajos

NAGY Jozsef
TORNYI Gabor
BAGONYA Imre
SASHALMI Tamas
MAJZIK Erno

KISS David
MAGYAR Peter
PUSKAS Sandor
ZAVODSZKY Szabolcs

kg /lIbs

101/223
88/194
99/218
82/181
80/176
84 /185
721159
86 /190
871192
88/194
741163
85/187
88/194
91/201
96 /212
85/187
91/201
84 /185
86 /190
88/194
93/205
81/179
90/198
91/201
98 /216
85/187
781172
85/187
781172
94 /207
95/209
91/201
104 /229
80/176

30 MAY 1990
7 SEP 1990
3 SEP 1987
5AUG 1991

22 OCT 1988
5 APR 1996
14 JUL 1988
31 JUL 1996
27 JUL 1997
3 AUG 1992
3 MAY 1992
2 AUG 1991

10 NOV 1989

15 AUG 1989

10 OCT 1989
28 JUL 1994

26 DEC 1991

12 OCT 1992
26 JUL 1988

22 JUN 1991

17 NOV 1984

28 DEC 1994

14 DEC 1994

24 FEB 1988

23 JUN 1991
3 FEB 1997

20 AUG 1995
2 FEB 1996

17 FEB 1988

28 JUN 1996

19 JUN 1992

29 JAN 1984

22 MAR 1994
7 APR 1988

Citizenship

MAC Budapest
Schwenninger Wild Wings
Ujpesti TE

MAC Budapest
Dunaujvarosi Acelbikak
Fehervar AV 19

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
Timra IK

MAC Budapest

Norfolk Admirals

Fehervar AV 19

Ujpesti TE

Fehervar AV 19

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
Quad City Mallards

MAC Budapest

Ujpesti TE *
Ferencvaros Budapest

MAC Budapest

Fehervar AV 19

VSV Villach

Fehervar AV 19

KalPa Kuopio

VSV Villach

MAC Budapest

Fehervar AV 19

Fehervar AV 19

Fehervari Titanok

Fehervar AV 19

MAC Budapest

Ujpesti TE

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
Rapid City Rush

HC Innsbruck

Date of Birth

FIN 21 FEB 1956

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

4 MAY 1976
19 MAY 1979
31 JAN 1975

6 DEC 1990
14 MAY 1963
19 SEP 1967
25 AUG 1966
10 FEB 1974
18 APR 1978

5 JUN 1968

3 MAR 1990
18 JAN 1969
11 JAN 1979
28 DEC 1983
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
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Division I - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

Pos

Shoots/

Catches

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 10 APR 2018
ITA -Italy

Height
m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth
kg /Ibs ate of Bir

84 ALTHUBER lvan D L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 28 MAR 1994 HC Pustertal
19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F R 1.77 /510" 73/161 14 JUN 1993 HC Pustertal
82 BARNABO Luca F L 1.79/5'10" 76/ 168 24 FEB 1996 HCB Ticino Rockets
81 BERGER Simon F L 1.86/61" 80/176 30 JUL 1999 HC Pustertal
1 BERNARD Andreas GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 9 JUN 1990 Assat Pori
18 BERNARD Anton F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 18 APR 1989 Bolzano Foxes
94 BRIGHENTI Tobias D R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 22 OCT 1996 SG Cortina
83 CASTLUNGER Martin F L 1.67/5'6" 64/141 18 DEC 1993 SHC Fassa
90 CLOUTIER Frederic GK R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 14 MAY 1981 Asiago Hockey
30 de FILIPPO ROIA Marco GK L 1.78 /510" 77 /170 2 AUG 1990 SG Cortina
88 DEANESI Denny F R 1.90/6'3" 91/201 3 JUN 1993 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
20 DELUCA Ivan F L 1.93/6'4" 100/220 26 JUL 1997 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
79 di CASMIRRO Nathan F L 1.79/5'10" 88/194 27 SEP 1978 HC Pustertal
89 FELICETTI Luca F L 1.66/55" 85/187 17 AUG 1981 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
17 FREI Alex F L 1.85/61" 89/196 6 MAY 1993 Ritten Sport
21 FRIGO Luca F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 30 MAY 1993 Bolzano Foxes
3 GANDER Markus F R 1.88/6'2" 90/198 16 MAY 1989 Bolzano Foxes
2 GLIRA Daniel D L 1.88/62" 87/192 25 MAR 1994 Bolzano Foxes
28 GOI Tommaso F L 1.80/5'11" 76/168 8 JAN 1990 HC Ambri-Piotta
26 HELFER Armin D L 1.86/6'1" 97/214 31 MAY 1980 HC Pustertal
13 HOCHKOFLER Peter F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 4 OCT 1994 Red Bull Salzburg
9 HOFER Armin D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 19 MAR 1987 HC Pustertal
87 HOFER Roland D L 1.82/6'0" 93/205 24 JUN 1990 Ritten Sport
8 INSAM Marco F R 1.88/62" 92/203 5JUN 1989 Assat Pori
22 KOSTNER Diego F R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 5 AUG 1992 HC Lugano
23 KOSTNER Simon F R 1.72/5'8" 7717170 30 NOV 1990 Ritten Sport
98 LACEDELLI Riccardo F R 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 3 MAY 1995 SG Cortina
97 LAMBACHER Alex F R 1.91/6'3" 90/198 7 OCT 1996 Kassel Huskies
27 LARKIN Thomas D R 1.96/6'5" 100/ 220 31 DEC 1990 Adler Mannheim
99 MANTINGER Matthias F L 1.79/510" 76/ 168 22 APR 1996 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
96 MARCHETTI Michele F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 27 SEP 1994 Bolzano Foxes
25 MARCHETTI Stefano D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 11 OCT 1986 Bolzano Foxes
15 McMONAGLE Sean D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 19 JAN 1988 EC Dornbirn
93 MESSNER Michael D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 17 JUN 1994 Sterzing Broncos
16 MORINI Giovanni F L 1.87/62" 90/198 2 FEB 1995 HC Lugano
14 PAVLU Jan D L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 16 JUL 1994 Bayreuth Tigers
86 PITSCHIELER Simon F L 1.79 /510" 79/174 3 DEC 1997 HC Gherdeina
24 RAMOSER Joachim F L 1.78/510" 90/198 22 FEB 1995 ERC Ingolstadt
10 SCANDELLA Giulio F L 1.86/61" 83/183 18 SEP 1983 Asiago Hockey
85 SCHINA Andrea D L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 9 NOV 1993 Milano Rossoblu
95 SCHWEITZER Viktor F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 15 JUN 1992 HC Bolzano 2000
92 SULLIVAN Michael D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 16 JUN 1992 Asiago Hockey *
12 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.71/57" 771170 4 AUG 1990 Ritten Sport
5 TRIVELLATO Alex D L 1.89/6'2" 83/183 5JAN 1993 EC Bad Nauheim
80 TRIVELLATO David F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 7 MAY 1998 FASS Berlin
91 VALLE da RIN Martino GK L 1.87/62" 81/179 31 DEC 1989 SG Cortina
29 VALLINI Gianluca GK L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 27 OCT 1993 WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
6 ZANATTA Luca D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 15 MAY 1991 EHC Olten
7 ZANATTA Michael Angelo D R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 31 MAY 1989 SG Cortina
Total: 44 players and 5 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BEDDOES Clayton CAN 10 NOV 1970
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2008 ICE HOCKEY
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ICE HOCKEY
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Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach: de BETTIN Giorgio ITA 7 AUG 1972
Assistant Coach: LEHTONEN Riku-Petteri FIN 19 JAN 1971
Assistant Coach: ROSENDAHL Jaakko FIN 23 FEB 1983
Team Leader: TALAMINI Gianfranco ITA 20 APR 1950
Equipment Manager: APOLLONIO Cesare ITA 26 MAY 1967
Physiotherapist: TONELLI Guido ITA 26 DEC 1963
Team Doctor: SPIRIDONOVA Maria RUS 7 MAR 1976

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 11 APR 2018
KAZ -Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Weight

P
= kg /Ibs

Catches

Date of Birth

18 AKOLZIN Pavel F L 1.91/6'3" 86/190 25 NOV 1990 Arlan Kokshetau *
26 ASETOV Alikhan F L 1.86/61" 96/212 26 AUG 1996 Nomad Astana
4 DALLMAN Kevin D R 1.81/511" 89/196 26 FEB 1981 Barys Astana
19 DANIYAR Samat D R 1.81/511" 70/ 154 24 JAN 1999 Barys Astana
29 GRENTS Dmitri F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 10 JUN 1996 Nomad Astana
17 GURKOV Dmitri F L 1.83/6'0" 73/161 3 JUN 1996 Nomad Astana *
24 |BRAIBEKOV Madiar D L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 4 SEP 1995 Nomad Astana
1 KARLSSON Henrik GK L 1.99/6'6" 95/209 27 NOV 1983 Barys Astana *
27 KUCHIN Ivan F L 186/61" 82/181 23 AUG 1988 Barys Astana
20 KUDRYAVTSEV Sergei GK L 1.89/6'2" 84/185 5 APR 1995 Barys Astana
3 LAKIZA Artemi D L 1.78 /510" 82/181 2 JUL 1987 Nomad Astana
11 LIPIN Alexander D L 1.87/6'2" 100/220 19 DEC 1985 Barys Astana
30 MALGIN Dmitri GK L 1.85/61" 91/201 28 JUL 1987 Nomad Astana
21 MARKELOV Vladimir F L 1.75/5'9" 82/181 31 AUG 1987 Barys Astana
5 METALNIKOV Leonid D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 25 APR 1990 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
10 MIKHAILIS Nikita F R 1.73/5'8" 72/159 18 JUN 1995 Barys Astana
28 OREKHOV Valeri D L 1.85/61" 77/170 17 JUL 1999 Barys Astana
15 PETUKHOV Yegor F L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 28 FEB 1994 Nomad Astana *
6 POLOKHOV Kirill D L 1.91/6'3" 89/196 23 MAR 1998 Barys Astana
23 RYMAREV Yevgeni F L 1.75/59" 76/168 9 SEP 1988 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
8 SAGADEYEV Anton F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 SEP 1993 Barys Astana
2 SAVCHENKO Roman D L 1.89/6'2" 86/190 28 JUL 1988 Barys Astana
9 SAVITSKI Kirill F L 1.83/6'0" 87/192 9 MAR 1995 Nomad Astana
7 SEMYONOV Maxim D L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 9 FEB 1984 Barys Astana
12 SHALAPOV Yegor D R 1.79/510" 77 /170 27 JAN 1995 Nomad Astana *
13 SHESTAKOV Arkadi F L 1.80/511" 79/174 24 MAR 1995 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
22 STARCHENKO Roman F L 1.78 /510" 82/181 12 MAY 1986 Barys Astana
25 VOLKOV Maxim F L 1.75/59" 73/161 16 JAN 1985 Kulager Petropavlovsk *
16 YEVDOKIMOV Yaroslav F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 18 SEP 1993 Nomad Astana *
Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAMBETALIEV Galym KAZ 26 AUG 1965
Assistant Coach: ACHZIGER Alexander GER 5 JAN 1953
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: SHULAYEV Oleg RUS 29 JUN 1964
General Manager: SHOPOBAYEYV Askar KAZ 30 AUG 1965
Team Leader: KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ 24 APR 1981
Equipment Manager: BIKBUSUNOV Rustem KAZ 8 AUG 1968
Physiotherapist: AGLANBEKOV Bolat KAZ 4 SEP 1988
Physiotherapist: ZHETDIKBAYEYV Baurzhan KAZ 25 OCT 1986
Team Doctor: MOROZOV lgor RUS 19 JUN 1968
Team Doctor: REDIN Alexander KAZ 3 APR 1961
Team Video Coach: SHAYANOV Andrei RUS 1 JUN 1968
Team Video Coach: TAMBULOV Sergei RUS 2 JUL 1974
Team Staff: ALDABERGENOV Yerzhan KAZ 15 JUL 1991
Team Staff: GUSEINOV Vadim KAZ 27 APR 1968
Team Staff: IVANISHEYV Boris KAZ 14 MAR 1965
Media Manager: SBIGNEVA Natalia KAZ 10 MAY 1994
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

22
20
17
15

36

12
19
38

32
14
41

33
21
26
27
25
23
16
40

13
30
39
18

31
29
28
24
42
11

~N oA

37
10

Total: 35 players and 5 goalkeepers

BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz
BORZECKI Adam
BRYK Mateusz
BRYNICZKA Kasper
CHMIELEWSKI Aron
CICHY Michael
CIURA Bartosz
DRONIA Pawel
DZIUBINSKI Krystian
GALANT Radoslaw
GORNY Kamil
GOSCINSKI Mateusz
GUZIK Kacper
JAROSZ Dominik
JASKIEWICZ Oskar
KALINOWSKI Kamil
KAPICA Damian
KOLUSZ Marcin
KOMORSKI Filip
LOPUSKI Mikolaj
LYSZCZARCZYK Alan
MALASINSKI Tomasz
MICHALSKI Mateusz
MURRAY John
NEUPAUER Bartlomiej
ODROBNY Przemyslaw
PAS Dominik

PASIUT Grzegorz
POCIECHA Bartlomiej
RADZISZEWSKI Rafal
RASZKA Ondrej
ROMPKOWSKI Mateusz
STEBER Jan
TOMASIK Damian
URBANOWICZ Maciej
WAJDA Patryk
WANACKI Jakub
WITECKI Jakub
WRONKA Patryk
ZAPALA Krzysztof

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:

General Manager:

Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 11 APR 2018

POL - Poland

Shoots/ Height Weight
P s i il
F oL 1.88/672" 90/198
D L 1.89/672" 96/212
D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194
F R 1.77 /510" 81/179
F R 1.90/63" 85/187
F oL 1.79/510" 80/176
D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194
D L 1.81/511" 90/198
F oL 1.80/511" 78/172
F oL 1.90/6'3" 93/205
D L 1.82/6'0" 88/194
F L 1.88/62" 80/176
F oL 1.82/60" 89/196
F oL 1.88/62" 80/176
D L 1.86/6'1" 80/176
F oL 1.75/59" 75/165
F oL 1.76 /59" 70/ 154
F L 1.86/6'1" 87/192
F L 1.80/511" 75/ 165
F oL 1.87/62" 95/209
F oL 1.80/511" 80/176
F oL 1.85/61" 78/172
F R 1.83/60" 75/165
GK L 1.84/6'0" 89/196
F R 1.75/59" 72/159
GK L 1.92/6'4" 85/187
F L 1.76 /59" 73/161
F oL 1.85/6'1" 83/183
D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198
GK R 1.78/5'10" 88 /194
GK L 1.92/6'4" 109 /240
D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
GK L 1.93/6'4" 95/209
D L 1.75/59" 76/168
F R 1.81/511" 87/192
D L 1.83/60" 82/181
D L 1.92/64" 98/216
F oL 1.87/62" 88/194
F R 1.72/5%8" 70/154
F L 1.75/59" 75/165

Name

NOLAN Ted
COOLEN Thomas
MAJKOWSKI Krzysztof
RACZKA Marek
ZABAWA Andrzej
MINKINA Miroslaw
MYTNIK Piotr
TWARDY Rafal
BOGLOWSKI Roch
MALASIEWICZ Rafal

Date of Birth

19 MAY 1991
6 MAY 1978
24 AUG 1989
15 APR 1990
9 OCT 1991
8 JUL 1990
20 NOV 1992
30 JUN 1989
28 MAY 1988
10 NOV 1990
20 SEP 1989
23 JUL 1997
6 APR 1993
16 OCT 1998
15 JUN 1996
11 APR 1992
18 JUL 1992
18 JAN 1985
27 DEC 1991
24 DEC 1985
17 FEB 1998
23 AUG 1986
29 JUL 1992
4 JUL 1987
24 AUG 1991
21 OCT 1985
21 SEP 1999
7 MAY 1987
22 MAR 1992
10 JUL 1981
4 MAR 1990
8 MAY 1986
19 OCT 1985
18 AUG 1994
12 JUL 1986
20 MAY 1988
12 MAR 1991
21 JUL 1990
28 AUG 1995
11 FEB 1982

GKS Tychy

Bietigheim-Bissingen Steelers

GKS Tychy
Podhale Nowy Targ
Ocelari Trinec

GKS Tychy

GKS Tychy

Lowen Frankfurt
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Tychy

GKS Tychy

GKS Tychy

MEC Halle Saale Bulls

GKS Jastrzebie
Podhale Nowy Targ
GKS Tychy
Cracovia Krakow
Podhale Nowy Targ
GKS Tychy

GKS Katowice
Sudbury Wolves
GKS Katowice
Podhale Nowy Targ
GKS Tychy
Podhale Nowy Targ
Podhale Nowy Targ
GKS Jastrzebie
Neman Grodno
GKS Tychy
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Jastrzebie
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Stoczniowiec
Podhale Nowy Targ
Cracovia Krakow
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Katowice
GKS Tychy

GKS Katowice
Podhale Nowy Targ

Citizenship
CAN
CAN
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

Date of Birth

7 APR 1958
20 NOV 1953
4 APR 1978
9 OCT 1979
29 NOV 1955
19 MAY 1965
11 JUN 1981
30 JAN 1978
6 JUL 1985
11 MAY 1986
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

N IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY

Budapest
Division | - Group A

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Doctor: HERMAN Pawel POL 16 NOV 1988
Team Video Coach: JAROSZ Ireneusz POL 17 MAR 1974
Team Staff: RUTKOWSKI Tomasz POL 6 FEB 1965

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in

this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 24 APR 2018

Club

8 BASIC Luka
3 CEPON Mark
88 CIMZAR Tadej
12 DROZG Jan
27 GOLICIC Bostjan
40 GRACNAR Luka
15 GREGORC Blaz
21 HEBAR Andrej
42 HOCEVAR Andrej
9 JEZOVSEK Zan
89 KOBLAR Gregor
85 KOGOVSEK Ziga
11 KOPITAR Anze
20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin
28 KRANJC Ales
33 KRISTAN Robert
30 KROSELJ Gasper
10 KURALT Anze
98 LOGAR Miha
4 MAGOVAC Aleksandar
39 MURSAK Jan
16 MUSIC Ales
18 OGRAJENSEK Ken
85 PAJIC Rok
31 PANCE Eric
19 PANCE Ziga
17 PAVLIN Ziga
76 PEM Nik
29 PINTARIC Matija
97 PLANKO David
14 PODLIPNIK Matic
7 PRETNAR Klemen
61 REPE Jurij
51 ROBAR Mitja
81 RODMAN David
22 ROPRET Anze
25 SABOLIC Robert
95 SELAN Maks
41 SIMSIC Nik
90 SODJA Jaka
77 SODJA Urban
82 SOTLAR Jure
6 STEBIH Miha
96 STOJAN Nejc
1 STOJANOVIC Rok
75 SVETINA Erik
83 TAVZELJ Andrej
24 TICAR Rok
26 URBAS Jan
13 VERLIC Miha
23 VIDMAR Luka
99 VLAHOVIC Mark
84 ZAJC Miha

Total: 45 players and 8 goalkeepers

X

~

A X

TOOUOTMTTMUOUOTMTEOOUTMTTTTMUTMTTTMTOOOOOOTNMUTMTTTTTMTTMOOTOOOUOTOMTMTEOTMOEOTTMTOT

SLO-Slovenia
Height .
Catches m/ftin DalCorBirth
1.80/5'11" 80/176 7 OCT 1989
1.90/6'3" 93/205 5 DEC 1997
1.85/6'1" 80/176 21 APR 1992
1.84/6'0" 75/165 1 APR 1999
1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 JUN 1989
1.78 /510" 83/183 31 OCT 1993
1.90/6'3" 95/209 18 JAN 1990
1.80/5'11" 78/172 7 SEP 1984
1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 NOV 1984
1.84/6'0" 97/214 22 APR 1997
1.84/6'0" 81/179 15 JAN 1993
1.73/5'8" 73/161 27 APR 2000
1.93/6'4" 93/205 24 AUG 1987
1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 FEB 1986
1.82/6'0" 91/201 29 JUL 1981
1.82/6'0" 85/187 4 APR 1983
1.88/6'2" 86/190 9 FEB 1987
1.75/5'9" 80/176 31 OCT 1991
1.78 /510" 76 /168 9 JUL 1995
1.81/5'11" 88/194 9 FEB 1991
1.80/5'11" 87 /192 20 JAN 1988
1.76 /59" 82/181 28 JUN 1982
1.77 /510" 75/165 30 AUG 1991
1.78/5'10" 76/168 26 SEP 1985
1.78/5'10" 80/176 10 APR 1991
1.85/6'1" 89/196 1 JAN 1989
1.93/6'4" 97/214 30 APR 1985
1.87/62" 89/196 30 AUG 1995
1.81/5'11" 78/172 11 AUG 1989
1.80/5'11" 82/181 20 JUN 1993
1.81/5'11" 83/183 9 AUG 1992
1.79/5'10" 82 /181 31 AUG 1986
1.86/6'1" 90/198 17 SEP 1994
1.77 /5'10" 86/ 190 4 JAN 1983
1.85/6'1" 83/183 10 SEP 1983
1.86/6'1" 85/187 23 NOV 1989
1.83/6'0" 90/198 18 SEP 1988
1.84/6'0" 91/201 20 NOV 1988
1.81/5'11" 87/192 12 MAR 1997
1.75/5'9" 75/165 17 DEC 1999
1.90/6'3" 97/214 21 NOV 1991
1.72/5'8" 741163 26 JUL 1993
1.90/6'3" 92/203 7 APR 1992
1.90/6'3" 90/198 30 AUG 1999
1.97/6'6" 80/176 11 AUG 1990
1.82/6'0" 70/154 20 AUG 1999
1.88/6'2" 95/209 14 MAR 1984
1.80/5'11" 82/181 3 MAY 1989
1.92/6'4" 98/216 26 JAN 1989
1.94/6'4" 85/187 21 AUG 1991
1.85/6'1" 90/198 17 MAY 1986
1.82/6'0" 83/183 30 JAN 1997
1.88/62" 90/198 8 DEC 1996

[ v B o J e e o i i i N > v B v N i i i > v A s i i & BN i o A i v I i i > w A > w B v B B R e i > w N i i e et ) p i i e B S i v |

HDD Jesenice
Medvescak Zagreb
HDD Jesenice
Shawinigan Cataractes
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
Red Bull Salzburg

HC Hradec Kralove
Olimpija Ljubljana
Epinal Dauphins

HDD Jesenice

EK Zell am See

Mladi Jesenice

Los Angeles Kings

HC Karlovy Vary
Eispiraten Crimmitschau
Olimpija Ljubljana
Rodovre Mighty Bulls
Amiens Gothiques
HDD Jesenice

HDD Jesenice
Frolunda Gothenburg
Fehervar AV 19

Graz 99ers

HC Ceske Budejovice
HC Pustertal

EC Dornbirn

HC Ceske Budejovice
HDD Jesenice

Rouen Dragons

HDD Jesenice

HC Karlovy Vary

HC 05 Banska Bystrica
HC Kladno

KAC Klagenfurt
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
Ujpesti TE

Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
Olimpija Ljubljana
Medvescak Zagreb
HDD Jesenice

HDD Jesenice

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
EC Villach

HDD Jesenice

HC Lyon

HDD Jesenice

HDD Jesenice

Sibir Novosibirsk
Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven
JYP Jyvaskyla
Fehervar AV 19

HDD Jesenice

Olimpija Ljubljana
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ﬁ ICE HOCKEY
X~ IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division | - Group A

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SAVOLAINEN Kari FIN 19 JUN 1955
Assistant Coach: BURNIK Ales SLO 25 JUL 1980
Assistant Coach: DUFVA Risto FIN 1 MAY 1963
Assistant Coach: GLAVIC Gaber SLO 11 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: TERGLAV Edo SLO 24 JAN 1980
Assistant Coach: ZUPANCIC Nik SLO 3 OCT 1968
General Manager: KONTREC Dejan SLO 23 JAN 1970
Equipment Manager: DRAGAN Milan SLO 21 JUN 1964
Equipment Manager: TERLIKAR Drago SLO 19 JAN 1955
Physiotherapist: FERJANIC Jure SLO 1 APR 1983
Physiotherapist: MIKOLIC Janez SLO 24 MAR 1993
Team Doctor: MARTINCIC David SLO 3 OCT 1980

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 21 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 21 APR 2018

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height
- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 WHISTLE Jackson GK L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 9 JUN 1995 Belfast Giants
2 EHRHARDT Dallas D L 1.93/6'4" 102/225 31 JUL 1992 Manchester Storm
4 LEE Stephen D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
5 DAVIES Benjamin F R 1.72/58" 75/165 18 JAN 1991 Guildford Flames
6 SULLIVAN Zach D R 1.75/59" 82/181 14 JUL 1994 Braehead Clan
7 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
8 MYERS Matthew F R 1.89/6'2" 93/205 6 NOV 1984 Cardiff Devils
9 PERLINI Brett F L 1.88/62" 91/201 14 JUN 1990 Nottingham Panthers
10 FARMER Robert F L 1.90/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Nottingham Panthers
12 DOWD Robert F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 26 MAY 1988 Sheffield Steelers
13 PHILLIPS David D R 191/6'3" 85/187 14 AUG 1987 Sheffield Steelers
14 KIRK Liam F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 3 JAN 2000 Sheffield Steelers
17 RICHARDSON Mark D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 3 OCT 1986 Cardiff Devils
18 BETTERIDGE Oliver F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 16 JAN 1996 Nottingham Panthers
19 SHIELDS Colin F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Belfast Giants
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F R 1.75/59" 81/179 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers
21 HAMMOND Mike F R 1.78/5'10" 82/181 21 FEB 1990 Manchester Storm
23 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 25 MAY 1993 Manchester Storm
24 BROOKS Brendan F L 1.75/59" 84/185 26 NOV 1978 Braehead Clan
27 FERRARA Luke F R 1.80/5'11" 89/196 7 JUN 1993 Coventry Blaze
28 OCONNOR Ben D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Sheffield Steelers
30 BOWNS Ben GK R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: KEEFE Adam CAN 26 APR 1984
Assistant Coach: NEILSON Corey GBR 22 AUG 1976
General Manager: BUXTON Andy GBR 22 OCT 1965
Equipment Manager: ELLERY Jason GBR 20 MAY 1970
Physiotherapist: SHERLOCK Nikki GBR 22 DEC 1973

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 28
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 85/187

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 21 APR 2018
*
Initial Registration 21 APR 2018

HUN - Hungary

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

2 WEHRS Kevin D L 1.74/59" 80/176 7 APR 1988
3 GOZ Balazs D L 1.78 /510" 88/194 3 AUG 1992
4 POZSGAI Tamas D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 26 JUL 1988
5 VARGA Arnold D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 19 JUN 1992
6 SZIRANYI Bence D L 1.87/6'2" 78/172 17 FEB 1988
7 GARAT Zsombor D L 1.87/6'2" 87/192 27 JUL 1997
8 GALLO Vilmos F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 31 JUL 1996
9 BENK Andras F L 1.88/62" 99/218 3 SEP 1987
10 NAGY Gergo F L 1.92/6'4" 96/212 10 OCT 1989
12 STIPSICZ Bence D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 3 FEB 1997
13 NAGY Krisztian F L 1.77/5'10" 85/187 28 JUL 1994
14 SEBOK Balazs F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 14 DEC 1994
15 SARAUER Andrew F L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 17 NOV 1984
16 KOGER Daniel F L 1.91/6'3" 88/194 10 NOV 1989
17 BODO Christopher F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 5 AUG 1991
20 SOFRON Istvan F L 1.89/62" 91/201 24 FEB 1988
21 VAS Janos F L 1.86/6'1" 91/201 29 JAN 1984
22 HARI Janos F L 1.75/5'9" 74/163 3 MAY 1992
25 MAGOSI Balint F R 1.87/6'2" 91/201 15 AUG 1989
26 ERDELY Csanad F L 1.88/6'2" 84/185 5 APR 1996
30 VAY Adam GK L 1.96/6'5" 104/229 22 MAR 1994
31 RAJINA Miklos GK L 1.80/5'11" 88/194 22 JUN 1991

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: TOLVANEN Jarmo
Assistant Coach: MAJOROSS Gergely
Assistant Coach: SZILASSY Zoltan
Equipment Manager: NAGY Jozsef

BAGONYA Imre
SASHALMI Tamas

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 26
Average height: 1.85/6'1"
Average weight: 88/194

HC Innsbruck
Norfolk Admirals
MAC Budapest
Ujpesti TE
Fehervar AV 19
MAC Budapest
Timra IK

Ujpesti TE

Quad City Mallards
Fehervar AV 19
MAC Budapest
KalPa Kuopio

VSV Villach
Fehervar AV 19
MAC Budapest
VSV Villach

DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
Fehervar AV 19
DVTK Jegesmedvek Miskolc
Fehervar AV 19
Rapid City Rush
Fehervar AV 19

Citizenship Date of Birth
FIN 21 FEB 1956
HUN 19 MAY 1979
HUN 31 JAN 1975
HUN 19 SEP 1967
HUN 10 FEB 1974
HUN 18 APR 1978

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 21 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 21 APR 2018

*
Registration

ITA - Italy
Shoots/ Height .

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

1 BERNARD Andreas GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 9 JUN 1990
3 GANDER Markus F R 1.88/6'2" 90/198 16 MAY 1989
5 TRIVELLATO Alex D L 1.89/6'2" 83/183 5 JAN 1993
6 ZANATTA Luca D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 15 MAY 1991
8 INSAM Marco F R 1.88/6'2" 92/203 5 JUN 1989
9 HOFER Armin D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 19 MAR 1987
10 SCANDELLA Giulio F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 18 SEP 1983
12 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.71/5'7" 771170 4 AUG 1990
13 HOCHKOFLER Peter F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 4 OCT 1994
14 PAVLU Jan D L 1.89/62" 85/187 16 JUL 1994
15 McMONAGLE Sean D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 19 JAN 1988
17 SULLIVAN Michael D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 16 JUN 1992
19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F R 1.77/5'10" 73/161 14 JUN 1993
20 DELUCA Ivan F L 1.93/6'4" 100/ 220 26 JUL 1997
22 KOSTNER Diego F R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 5 AUG 1992
23 KOSTNER Simon F R 1.72/5'8" 77/170 30 NOV 1990
24 FELICETTI Luca F L 1.66/5'5" 85/187 17 AUG 1981
25 LAMBACHER Alex F R 1.91/6'3" 90/198 7 OCT 1996
26 HELFER Armin D L 1.86/6'1" 97/214 31 MAY 1980
27 LARKIN Thomas D R 1.96/6'5" 100/ 220 31 DEC 1990
28 GOl Tommaso F L 1.80/5'11" 76/168 8 JAN 1990
30 de FILIPPO ROIA Marco GK L 1.78/5'10" 77/ 170 2 AUG 1990

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Name

BEDDOES Clayton
LEHTONEN Riku-Petteri
de BETTIN Giorgio
TALAMINI Gianfranco
TONELLI Guido
SPIRIDONOVA Maria

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 86 /190

Assat Pori
Bolzano Foxes
EC Bad Nauheim
EHC Olten

Assat Pori

HC Pustertal
Asiago Hockey
Ritten Sport

Red Bull Salzburg
Bayreuth Tigers
EC Dornbirn
Asiago Hockey
HC Pustertal
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Lugano

Ritten Sport
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
Kassel Huskies
HC Pustertal
Adler Mannheim
HC Ambri-Piotta
SG Cortina

Citizenship Date of Birth
CAN 10 NOV 1970
FIN 19 JAN 1971
ITA 7 AUG 1972
ITA 20 APR 1950
ITA 26 DEC 1963
RUS 7 MAR 1976

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 21 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 21 APR 2018

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height
- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 KARLSSON Henrik GK L 1.99/6'6" 95/209 27 NOV 1983 Barys Astana
3 LAKIZA Artemi D L 1.78 /510" 82/181 2 JUL 1987 Nomad Astana
4 DALLMAN Kevin D R 1.81/5'11" 89/196 26 FEB 1981 Barys Astana
5 METALNIKOV Leonid D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 25 APR 1990 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
6 POLOKHOV Kirill D L 1.91/6'3" 89/196 23 MAR 1998 Barys Astana
7 SEMYONOV Maxim D L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 9 FEB 1984 Barys Astana
8 SAGADEYEV Anton F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 6 SEP 1993 Barys Astana
10 MIKHAILIS Nikita F R 1.73/5'8" 72/159 18 JUN 1995 Barys Astana
15 PETUKHOV Yegor F L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 28 FEB 1994 Nomad Astana
16 YEVDOKIMOV Yaroslav F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 18 SEP 1993 Nomad Astana
17 GURKOV Dmitri F L 1.83/6'0" 73/161 3 JUN 1996 Nomad Astana
18 AKOLZIN Pavel F L 1.91/6'3" 86/190 25 NOV 1990 Arlan Kokshetau
21 MARKELOV Vladimir F L 1.75/59" 82/181 31 AUG 1987 Barys Astana
22 STARCHENKO Roman F L 1.78/5'10" 82/181 12 MAY 1986 Barys Astana
23 RYMAREV Yevgeni F L 1.75/59" 76/168 9 SEP 1988 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
24 IBRAIBEKOV Madiar D L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 4 SEP 1995 Nomad Astana
25 VOLKOV Maxim F L 1.75/59" 73/161 16 JAN 1985 Kulager Petropaviovsk
26 ASETOV Alikhan F L 1.86/6'1" 96/212 26 AUG 1996 Nomad Astana
27 KUCHIN Ivan F L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 23 AUG 1988 Barys Astana
28 OREKHOV Valeri D L 1.85/6'1" 777170 17 JUL 1999 Barys Astana
29 GRENTS Dmitri F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 10 JUN 1996 Nomad Astana
30 MALGIN Dmitri GK L 1.85/6'1" 91/201 28 JUL 1987 Nomad Astana
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAMBETALIEV Galym KAZ 26 AUG 1965
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: SHULAYEYV Oleg RUS 29 JUN 1964
Equipment Manager: BIKBUSUNOV Rustem KAZ 8 AUG 1968
Physiotherapist: ZHETDIKBAYEV Baurzhan KAZ 25 OCT 1986
Team Doctor: REDIN Alexander KAZ 3 APR 1961

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 84 /185

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 23 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 21 APR 2018

POL - Poland

Shoots/ Height
- Catches m/ftin

Weight

(311155 Date of Birth

*
Registration

2 GORNY Kamil D L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 20 SEP 1989 GKS Tychy
3 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 20 NOV 1992 GKS Tychy
5 WANACKI Jakub D L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 12 MAR 1991 GKS Katowice 23 APR 2018
7 WITECKI Jakub F L 1.87/6'2" 88/194 21 JUL 1990 GKS Tychy
8 CHMIELEWSKI Aron F R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 9 OCT 1991 Ocelari Trinec 23 APR 2018
9 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 22 MAR 1992 GKS Tychy
10 ZAPALA Krzysztof F L 1.75/59" 75/165 11 FEB 1982 Podhale Nowy Targ
11 URBANOWICZ Maciej F R 1.81/5'11" 87/192 12 JUL 1986 Cracovia Krakow
12 DRONIA Pawel D L 1.81/5'11" 90/198 30 JUN 1989 Lowen Frankfurt
13 NEUPAUER Bartlomiej F R 1.75/59" 72/159 24 AUG 1991 Podhale Nowy Targ
16 MALASINSKI Tomasz F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 23 AUG 1986 GKS Katowice
17 BRYK Mateusz D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 24 AUG 1989 GKS Tychy
19 DZIUBINSKI Krystian F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 28 MAY 1988 Cracovia Krakow
21 KAPICA Damian F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 18 JUL 1992 Cracovia Krakow
22 TOMASIK Damian D L 1.75/59" 76/168 18 AUG 1994 Podhale Nowy Targ
23 LYSZCZARCZYK Alan F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 17 FEB 1998 Sudbury Wolves
25 LOPUSKI Mikolaj F L 1.87/6'2" 95/209 24 DEC 1985 GKS Katowice
26 KOLUSZ Marcin F L 1.86/6'1" 87/192 18 JAN 1985 Podhale Nowy Targ
27 KOMORSKI Filip F L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 27 DEC 1991 GKS Tychy
28 ROMPKOWSKI Mateusz D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 8 MAY 1986 Cracovia Krakow
29 MURRAY John GK L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 4 JUL 1987 GKS Tychy
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw GK L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 21 OCT 1985 Podhale Nowy Targ

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NOLAN Ted CAN 7 APR 1958
Assistant Coach: COOLEN Tom CAN 20 NOV 1953
Assistant Coach: MAJKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 4 APR 1978
Assistant Coach: RACZKA Marek POL 9 OCT 1979
Equipment Manager: MYTNIK Piotr POL 11 JUN 1981
Physiotherapist: BOGLOWSKI Roch POL 6 JUL 1985

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 28
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 84 /185

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 23 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 21 APR 2018

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height Weight
- Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

*
Date of Birth Registration

1 STOJANOVIC Rok GK L 1.97/6'6" 80/176 11 AUG 1990 HC Lyon 23 APR 2018
4 MAGOVAC Aleksandar D R 1.81/5'11" 88/194 9 FEB 1991 HDD Jesenice
8 BASIC Luka F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 7 OCT 1989 HDD Jesenice
10 KURALT Anze F R 1.75/59" 80/176 31 OCT 1991 Amiens Gothiques
12 DROZG Jan F R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 1 APR 1999 Shawinigan Cataractes
13 VERLIC Miha F L 1.94/6'4" 85/187 21 AUG 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 9 AUG 1992 HC Karlovy Vary
15 GREGORC Blaz D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 18 JAN 1990 HC Hradec Kralove
16 MUSIC Ales F L 1.76 /59" 82/181 28 JUN 1982 Fehervar AV 19
17 PAVLIN Ziga D R 1.93/6'4" 97/214 30 APR 1985 HC Ceske Budejovice
18 OGRAJENSEK Ken F R 1.77/5'10" 75/165 30 AUG 1991 Graz 99ers
19 PANCE Ziga F L 1.85/61" 89/196 1 JAN 1989 EC Dornbirn
20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin D R 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 FEB 1986 HC Karlovy Vary
21 HEBAR Andrej F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 7 SEP 1984 Olimpija Ljubljana
22 ROPRET Anze F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 23 NOV 1989 Ujpesti TE
23 VIDMAR Luka D R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 17 MAY 1986 Fehervar AV 19
24 TICAR Rok F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 3 MAY 1989 Sibir Novosibirsk
25 SABOLIC Robert F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 18 SEP 1988 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
26 URBAS Jan F L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 26 JAN 1989 Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven
27 GOLICIC Bostjan F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 JUN 1989 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
28 KRANJC Ales D L 1.82/6'0" 91/201 29 JUL 1981 Eispiraten Crimmitschau
30 KROSELJ Gasper GK L 1.88/6'2" 86/190 9 FEB 1987 Rodovre Mighty Bulls
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SAVOLAINEN Kari FIN 19 JUN 1955
Assistant Coach: TERGLAV Edo SLO 24 JAN 1980
Assistant Coach: ZUPANCIC Nik SLO 3 OCT 1968
Equipment Manager: DRAGAN Milan SLO 21 JUN 1964
Physiotherapist: FERJANIC Jure SLO 1 APR 1983
Team Doctor: MARTINCIC David SLO 3 OCT 1980
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 29
Average height: 1.85/6'1"
Average weight: 86 /190
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

STOJANOVIC Rok replaced the injured goalkeeper no. 29 PINTARIC Matija

3330 Report Created MON 23 APR 2018 13:49 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2018

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY

Budapest
Division I - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 APR 2018

Including Game #15

GBR - Great Britain

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh ATI/S
1 WHISTLE Jackson GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 EHRHARDT Dallas D 5 0 1 1 8 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00 99:54 19558 145 041
4 LEE Stephen D 5 0 2 2 4 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00 91:10 18:14 132 0:41
5 DAVIES Benjamin F 5 0 O 0 4 5 0 0 0 10 0.00 54:49 1057 75 043
6 SULLIVAN Zach D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00 5:48 1:09 10 0:34
7 LACHOWICZ Robert F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00 68:47 13:45 104 0:39
8 MYERS Matthew F 5 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 0.00 59:03 11:48 93 0:38
9 PERLINI Brett F 5 4 2 6 2 42 1 1 0 14 2857 9840 1944 134 044
10 FARMER Robert F 5 1 2 3 0 +3 0 0 0 11 9.09 79:37 1555 111 0:43
12 DOWD Robert F 5 3 1 4 0o -1 1 0 0 13 23.08 81:40 16:20 100 0:49
13 PHILLIPS David D 5 0 O 0 6 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00 84:59 16:59 130 0:39
14 KIRK Liam F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 7 0.00 26:14 5:14 38 0:41
17 RICHARDSON Mark D 5 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 114:36 22:55 163 0:42
18 BETTERIDGE Oliver F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 6835 13:43 112 0:36
19 SHIELDS Colin F 5 1 2 3 0 +1 0 1 0 6 16.67 78:42 1544 109 043
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 33.33 7840 15144 110 0:42
21 HAMMOND Mike F 5 0 2 2 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00 90:49 18:09 102 0:53
23  SWINDLEHURST Paul D 5 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00 6801 13:36 113 0:36
24 BROOKS Brendan F 5 1 3 4 2 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00 77:16 15:27 105 0:44
27 FERRARA Luke F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 1 100.00 24:02 448 41 035
28 OCONNOR Ben D 5 4 2 6 2 +2 2 2 0 17 2353 123:11 24:38 159 0:46
30 BOWNS Ben GK 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 WHISTLE Jackson 5 5 1 14:05 4.63 1 8 9 88.89 4.26 00O
30 BOWNS Ben 5 5 5 290:13 95.37 14 159 173 9191 2.89 031
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP  Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No  Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 APR 2018
Including Game #15

HUN - Hungary
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™™  M/G TSh ATIS

2  WEHRS Kevin D 5 0 2 2 6 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00 107:59 21:35 145 0:44
3 GOZ Balazs D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00 78:08 1537 108 0:43
4 POZSGAI Tamas D 5 0 O 0 6 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00 9855 19:47 144 041
5 VARGA Arnold D 5 0 O 0 8 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00 73:43 14:44 110 0:40
6 SZIRANYI Bence D 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 7 0.00 71:49 14:21 105 0:41
7 GARAT Zsombor D 5 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00 50:21 10:04 72 0:41
8 GALLO Vilmos F 5 0 3 3 0 -6 0 0 0 15 0.00 93:34 1842 132 042
9 BENK Andras F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00 27:09 525 50 0:32
10 NAGY Gergo F 5 0 1 1 4 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00 5505 11:01 84 0:39
12 STIPSICZ Bence D 5 0 O 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.00 90:06 18:01 133  0:40
13 NAGY Krisztian F 5 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 59:27 11:53 98 0:36
14 SEBOK Balazs F 5 3 2 5 2 +1 1 2 0 14 2143 82:01 16:24 121 0:40
15 SARAUER Andrew F 5 1 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 6 16.67 8141 16:20 117 041
16 KOGER Daniel F 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 8 0.00 46:05 9113 70 0:39
17 BODO Christopher F 5 1 0 1 0o -2 0 1 0 7 1429 69:39 1355 94 044
20 SOFRON Istvan F 4 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 9 0.00 55227 13551 71 0:46
21 VAS Janos F 5 1 0 1 0 -4 0 1 0 9 11.11 88:36 17:43 135 0:39
22 HARI Janos F 5 1 3 4 0 +1 1 0 0 13 7.69 9554 19:10 140 0:41
25 MAGOSI Balint F 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 6 0.00 57:57 11:35 100 0:34
26 ERDELY Csanad F 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 13 769 76:.00 15:12 122  0:37
30 VAY Adam GK 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 RAJNA Miklos GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
30 VAY Adam 5 5 5 304:46 100.00 13 176 189 93.12 256 023
31 RAJNA Miklos 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP  Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No  Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 APR 2018
Including Game #14

ITA - Italy

Playing Statistics

G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG
1 BERNARD Andreas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GANDER Markus F 5 1 1 2 4 +1 0 1 0 16 6.25 86:14 17:14 114 045
5 TRIVELLATO Alex D 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 6 16.67 82:05 16:25 106 0:46
6 ZANATTA Luca D 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00 67:53 13:34 97 0:41
8 INSAM Marco F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 0.00 79:41 15:56 116 0:41
9 HOFER Armin D 5 0 2 2 2 42 0 0 0 11 0.00 86:58 17:23 121  0:43
10 SCANDELLA Giulio F 5 2 1 3 0 +3 0 0 0 29 690 90:39 18:.07 116 0:46
12 TRAVERSA Tommaso F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 0 0 10 10.00 60:13 12:02 83 0:43
13 HOCHKOFLER Peter F 5 1 2 3 8 +2 1 0 0 4 25.00 68:30 13:42 101 0:40
14 PAVLU Jan D 5 0 1 1 2 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00 3311 6:38 54 0:36
15 McMONAGLE Sean D 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11 103:55 20:47 123 0:50
17 SULLIVAN Michael D 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 1 0 6 16.67 54:08 10149 79 0:41
19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F 5 0 3 3 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00 8155 16:23 112  0:43
20 DELUCA Ivan F 5 1 5 6 2 42 0 0 0 11 9.09 70:10 14:.02 99 0:42
22 KOSTNER Diego F 4 2 2 4 0 +1 1 0 0 9 2222 6811 17:02 92 044
23 KOSTNER Simon F 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 5806 11:37 90 0:38
24 FELICETTI Luca F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00 61:31 12:18 92 0:40
25 LAMBACHER Alex F 5 1 2 3 2 -1 0 0 0 8 1250 78:40 15:44 109 0:43
26 HELFER Armin D 5 1 1 2 2 +1 1 1 0 4 25,00 81:35 16:19 118 0:41
27 LARKIN Thomas D 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 12 16.67 100:07 20:01 137 0:43
28 GOl Tommaso F 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 9 0.00 55228 11:05 84 0:39
30 de FILIPPO ROIA Marco GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BERNARD Andreas 5 5 3 141:10 47.26 6 51 57 89.47 2.55 111
30 de FILIPPO ROIA Marco 5 5 3 157:33 5274 5 61 66 9242 1.90 021
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP  Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No  Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 APR 2018
Including Game #13

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Playing Statistics

G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG
1 KARLSSON Henrik GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 LAKIZA Artemi D 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 4 000 102:33 20:30 129  0:47
4 DALLMAN Kevin D 5 0 2 2 4 +4 0 0 0 15 0.00 116:20 23:16 132 0:52
5 METALNIKOV Leonid D 5 0 1 1 6 +3 0 0 0 8 0.00 105:49 21:09 129 0:49
6 POLOKHOV Kirill D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00 56:24 11:16 77 0:43
7 SEMYONOV Maxim D 5 0 4 4 0 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00 115:33 23:06 134 0:51
8 SAGADEYEV Anton F 5 1 0 1 2 42 1 0 0 6 16.67 56:35 11:19 84 0:40
10 MIKHAILIS Nikita F 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 16 6.25 84:.03 16:48 99 0:50
15 PETUKHOV Yegor F 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 0 10 10.00 57551 11:34 86 0:40
16 YEVDOKIMOV Yaroslav F 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00 7957 1559 94 051
17 GURKOV Dmitri F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00 52:19 10:27 71 0:44
18 AKOLZIN Pavel F 5 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 0 7 1429 6934 1354 99 0:42
21 MARKELOV Vladimir F 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 0.00 63:32 1242 92 041
22 STARCHENKO Roman F 5 6 2 8 4 0 0 3 0 11 5455 8157 16:23 109 045
23 RYMAREYV Yevgeni F 5 2 4 6 2 42 0 1 0 5 40.00 86:30 17:18 103  0:50
24 IBRAIBEKOV Madiar D 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00 1341 2:44 20 0:41
25 VOLKOV Maxim F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00 6:56 1:23 10 0:41
26 ASETOV Alikhan F 5 2 1 3 0 +3 0 0 0 11 18.18 66:05 13:13 87 0:45
27 KUCHIN Ivan F 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 1250 76:52 15:22 93  0:49
28 OREKHOV Valeri D 5 1 1 2 0 +1 1 0 0 4 2500 8832 1742 102 0:52
29 GRENTS Dmitri F 5 2 1 3 4 +1 0 1 0 14 1429 81:32 16:18 98 0:49
30 MALGIN Dmitri GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KARLSSON Henrik 5 5 5 300:00 100.00 10 149 159 93.71  2.00 132
30 MALGIN Dmitri 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP  Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No  Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 APR 2018
Including Game #13

POL - Poland
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh ATI/S

2 GORNY Kamil D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 3 000 7424 1452 112 0:39
3 CIURA Bartosz D 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 6 0.00 86:43 17:20 127 0:40
5 WANACKI Jakub D 4 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 000 2937 7:24 39 045
7 WITECKI Jakub F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00 4327 841 65 040
8 CHMIELEWSKI Aron F 4 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 13 1538 72:15 18:03 102 0:42
9 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D 5 0 2 2 0o -3 0 0 0 7 0.00 89:04 17:48 132 0:40
10 ZAPALA Krzysztof F 5 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 11 2727 87:47 17:33 127 041
11 URBANOWICZ Maciej F 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 4 0.00 6841 13:44 101 0:40
12 DRONIA Pawel D 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 1 0 14 7.14 111:42 22:20 145 0:46
13 NEUPAUER Bartlomiej F 5 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 2 50.00 46:31 9:18 69 0:40
16 MALASINSKI Tomasz F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00 84:44 16:56 119 0:42
17 BRYK Mateusz D 5 0 0 0 2 42 0 0 0 3 0.00 55:15 11:03 71 0:46
19 DZIUBINSKI Krystian F 5 0 2 2 31 -1 0 0 0 15 0.00 80556 16:11 118 041
21 KAPICA Damian F 5 2 1 3 4 -2 0 1 0 14 1429 72558 14:35 106 041
22 TOMASIK Damian D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00 64:18 12551 89 043
23 LYSZCZARCZYK Alan F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 14 0.00 6819 13:39 95 043
25 LOPUSKI Mikolaj F 5 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00 74:32 14:54 100 0:44
26 KOLUSZ Marcin F 5 1 1 2 2 -2 1 0 0 9 1111 88:39 17:43 132 0:40
27 KOMORSKI Filip F 5 1 0 1 6 -4 0 0 0 4 2500 5817 11:39 89 0:39
28 ROMPKOWSKI Mateusz D 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 7 0.00 91:38 18:19 118 0:46
29 MURRAY John GK 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 MURRAY John 5 5 3 138:30 46.51 8 68 76 89.47  3.47 002
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw 5 5 3 159:18 5349 9 84 93 90.32 3.39 002
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP  Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No  Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2018 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
HUNGARY
Budapest
Division I - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 28 APR 2018
Including Game #14

SLO - Slovenia

Playing Statistics

A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG
1 STOJANOVIC Rok GK
4  MAGOVAC Aleksandar
8 BASIC Luka

10 KURALT Anze

12 DROZG Jan

13 VERLIC Miha

14 PODLIPNIK Matic
15 GREGORC Blaz
16 MUSIC Ales

17 PAVLIN Ziga

18 OGRAJENSEK Ken

19 PANCE Ziga

20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin
21 HEBAR Andrej

22 ROPRET Anze

23 VIDMAR Luka
24 TICAR Rok

25 SABOLIC Robert
26 URBAS Jan

27 GOLICIC Bostjan

o
o
o
o
o

0.00

0

5 20.00 78:20 15:40 123 0:38
4 0.00 4512 9:02 78 0:34
4 0.00 67:28 13:29 94 043
3 3333 51:114 10:14 79 0:38

12 25.00 91:.01 18:12 129 042
14 7.14 9342 1844 131 042
16  6.25 114:38 2255 159  0:43
8 000 7333 14:42 113 0:39
8 000 3452 6558 58 0:36

8 0.00 69:59 13559 96 043
12 0.00 63:37 12:43 99 0:38
14 21.43 11501 23:00 153 045

3 000 16:16 315 32 030

3 000 2109 413 33 038

3 000 5301 1315 80 0:39
18 5.56 105:15 21:03 136 0:46
17 0.00 97:29 19:29 134 043
20 15.00 102:26 20:29 138 0:44
13  7.69 76:57 15:23 116  0:39
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28 KRANJC Ales -1 5 0.00 89:01 17:48 131 0:40
29 PINTARIC Matija K 0 0.00
30 KROSELJ Gasper K 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 STOJANOVIC Rok 5 4 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
29 PINTARIC Matija 5 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
30 KROSELJ Gasper 5 5 5 295:34 100.00 14 116 130 89.23 284 022
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP  Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No  Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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